THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/196-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
		water 1940 cm (1910)	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
39362 39341	84.63.049 85.01.009 85.01.011	Borg-Warner 35 h.p gear-box, for use with rotary slashers Wewnan, process industry, three phase electric motors, between the sizes 2 to 0.55 kW Frame D90S and 5 to 11 kW Frame D160M	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39374	85.01.012 <i>)</i> 85.01.079	Frequency changers used to provide variable or high frequency power from a constant frequency supply, for high speed induction motors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39501	85.19.091	Heinemann series CJ circuit breakers, hydraulic magnetic type for the protection of electrical circuits from overload or short circuit	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39463	90.29.000	Barton electronics series UMC-2000, for use in the processing and read-out of turbine meter/densitometer/gravitometer/pressure/temperature signals in terms of gas mass and energy flow	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39336	97.06.083	Steel or alloy tube, drawn to a point at one end, for the manufacture of ski poles	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
39338	97.06.098	Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture of ski bindings	Free* Free* Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 February 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of December 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 183

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) APPROVAL

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
70.06.003	Float glass when declared for use for further processing	Free	Free	Free	10.2	183	10/12/76	30/9/83

*The approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decision Cancelled:

70.04.003 Float...processing

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of December 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.